
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2832
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2014
EXTENSION OF METRO RAIL
Raj Dr. Udit

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to extend Delhi metro rail service to Narela, Holambi Kalan, Barwala, Qutubgarh, Siraspur and Kheda kalan;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken/being taken in this regard; and

(c) the time by which the above areas are likely to be connected with Metro rail service?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a): No, Madam. No such proposal has been received.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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